XZ091(Y10)
Reference Specification
High Voltage Ceramic Capacitor
DHR ZM Char. DC15Kv series
Issued Date: November 9, 2011
Product specifications in this drawing are subject to change or our products
described in this drawing may be discontinued without advance notice.
The parts numbers and specifications listed in this drawing are for information

Cap.
(pF)
Cap.
tol.
(%)
 Customer part number Murata part number
DC
Rated.
volt.
(kV)
Dimensions (mm) Lead
code
Pack
qty.
D T F L d
ZM 100 ±10  DHR4E4C101K2BB 15 8.0 8.2 9.5 35.0 0.65 2B 200
ZM 150 ±10  DHR4E4C151K2BB 15 9.0 8.2 9.5 35.0 0.65 2B 100
ZM 220 ±10  DHR4E4C221K2BB 15 10.0 8.2 9.5 35.0 0.65 2B 100
ZM 330 ±10  DHR4E4C331K2BB 15 12.0 8.2 9.5 35.0 0.65 2B 100
ZM 470 ±10  DHR4E4C471K2BB 15 13.0 8.2 9.5 35.0 0.65 2B 50
ZM 680 ±10  DHR4E4C681K2BB 15 15.0 8.2 9.5 35.0 0.65 2B 50
ZM 1000 ±10  DHR4E4C102K2FB 15 18.0 8.2 12.7 35.0 0.8 2F 50
- 5 -ESDHR09B
5. Specification and test methods
No. Item Specification Test method
1 Appearance dimensions No marked defect on appearance